


Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, April 17, 2018
NEW BUSINESS
a. Case Number: OA 18-10001

Applicant/Owner:  Richard M. and Vivian M. Smith

Property Address: 1924 North 1% Street

Parcel ID: 175401-0000

Current Zoning: RM-2

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
340(e)(1)c.2, for side yard setbacks of 6 feet each, in lieu of 10 feet required;
for 34-340(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 10 feet, in lieu of 30 feet
required; 34-340(e)(1)f., for 54.2% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum,;
34-337(d), for a O feet parking area setback, in lieu of 5 feet required; 34-
337(f), for a gravel parking area, in lieu of concrete or asphalt paving; to allow
construction of a two-family dwelling, for property legally described as the
South 31.00 feet of the East 85.00 feet of Lot 2, and the North 25.00 feet of
the East 85.00 feet of Lot 3, Block 192, Ocean Villa.

One previous variance request (BZA# 69-88).

Notes:
b. Case Number: OA 18-10005
Applicant/Owner: ~ William Cowden
Agent: David Benjamin, SurfSide Pools
Property Address: 2919 Merrill Boulevard
Parcel ID: 180872-0050
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
337(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot, in lieu of 5 feet
required, for a paver walkway to ratify an existing non-conformity, for a
single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 7, Block 7,
Jacksonville Beach Heights.
Miscellaneous Info: Two previous variance requests; (BOA# 04-100133 and BOA# 17-100181).
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach

Page 2 Printed on 4/24/2018




Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, April 17,2018
¢ Case Number: BOA 18-100051

Applicant/Owner:  Robert Angelieri and Christine Benner

Agent: Christian Allen, Payne Roberts, LLC

Property Address: 175 South 21% Avenue

Parcel ID: 179303-0000

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

RM-2 (RS-3 Standards)

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338
(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 15 feet, in lieu of 20 feet required; 34-
338(e)(1)c.2, for a corner side yard setback of 6 feet, in lieu of 10 feet
required; and total side yards of 11 feet, in lieu of 15 feet required; 34-
338(e)(1)c.3 for a rear yard setback of 10.17 feet in lieu of 30 feet required;
34-338(e)(1)e., for 50.2% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow
construction of a new single-family dwelling, for property legally described
as Lot 3, except the Easterly 5 feet thereof and all of Lot 6, Block BB,
Permenter’s Replat of South Pablo or Atlantic Camp Grounds.

Three previous variance requests and one conditional use request
(PC#36-17, BOA# 406-84, BOA# 421-85 and BOA# 17-100104).

Notes:

d. Case Number: BOA 18-100055
Owner: Anne Biondo Trust
Applicant: Crescent 17, LLC
Agent: Scott Gay
Property Address: 216 South 1% Street
Parcel ID: 175661-0000
Current Zoning: RM-2 (RS-3 Standards)

Motion to Approve:

City of Jacksonville Beach

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
338(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 14 feet, in lieu of 20 feet required; 34-
338(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 6.2 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-
338(e)(1)e., for lot coverage of 46%, in licu of 35% maximum; 34-338(e)(1)g.,
for an accessory structure setback of 0 feet, in lieu of 5 feet required for patios
and walkways; for 34-373, to allow a non-paved driveway, to rectify existing
non-conformities for property legally described as the South 40 feet of Lot 1,
Block 22, Pablo Beach South.
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Tuesday, April 17, 2018

Miscellaneous Info:

No previous variance requests.

Notes:
e Case Number: BOA 18-100057
Owner: Papa’s Beach Real Estate Holdings, LLP
Applicant: Atkins Builders, Inc.
Agent: John Atkins
Property Address: 2016 North 1% Street
Parcel ID: 175405-0000
Current Zoning: RM-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-340
(e)(4)h., for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot, in lieu of 5 feet required;
34-373(d), for a parking area setback of 4 feet, in lieu of 5 feet minimum,; for
property legally described as Lot 1 and Lot 2, Block 202, together with the
West half of a closed alley, Ordinance No. 5386,(as Currently Monumented
& Possessed) Ocean Villa Replat.
Miscellaneous Info:  One previous conditional use request (PC#58-17).
Notes:
f. Case Number: BOA 18-100058
Applicant/Owner:  Lisa Karr
Agent: Stella Knieriemen, Pools by Stella
Property Address: 2663 Merrill Boulevard
Parcel ID: 180859-1000
Current Zoning: RS-2

Motion to Approve:

City of Jacksonville Beach

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337
(e)(1e., for 50% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to add a pool and
patio to an existing single family home; for property legally described as Lot
6, Block 4, Jacksonville Beach Heights.
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, April 17,2018

Miscellaneous Info: Two previous variance requests (BOA# 28-98 no letter found, and
BOA# 32-2001).
Notes:

g. Case Number: BOA 18-100059
Applicant/Owner:  Travis A. Smith

Property Address: 2009 Waterway Island Lane
Parcel ID: 177729-8035
Current Zoning: RS-1

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 10 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required; and
34-336(e)(1)e., for 42% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; for
construction of a new single-family home; for property legally described as
Lot 8, Preserve at Waterway Island.

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.

Notes:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, May 15, 2018.

There are eight (8) scheduled cases.
ADJOURNMENT |

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with
disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerks Office at
(904) 247-6299, extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting JM(SUNVI”_E
held Tuesday, April 17, 2018, at 7:00 P.M.,
in the Council Chambers, 11 North 3™ Street, BEACH

Jacksonville Beach, Florida

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Sylvia Osewalt called the meeting to order.
ROLL CALL

Chairperson: Sylvia Osewalt

Vice-Chairman:  Jeff Truhlar (absent)

Board Members:  John Moreland, Scott Cummings
Alternates: Francis Reddington, Lucas Snyder

Also in attendance was Bill Mann, Director, Planning and Development, and Cathy Martinich,
Permit Specialist.

Ex-parte Communications

No Ex-parte communications were disclosed.

Approval of Minutes

It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Cummings, and passed unanimously, to approve
the following minutes:

e March 6, 2018

e April 3,2018

CORRESPONDENCE: None

OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:
(A) Case Number: BOA 18-100035
Name of Applicant: Ryan G. Moore

Property Address: 709 South 11" Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338(e)(1)c.3, for a
rear yard setback of 26 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; and for 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for a side
yard setback for accessory structure of 4.9 feet in lieu of 5 feet required; 34-338(e)(1)e.,
for 40% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow for a covered patio addition to an
existing single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 12, Block 108,
Oceanside Park.

Applicant: Ryan Moore, 709 South 11" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
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Mr. Moore explained the hardship is they are not able to use the backyard because of lack
of no shade. Currently, there is a deck in the backyard that they would like to extend an
additional two feet. Mr. Moreland said because the lot meets the RS-3 zoning
requirements, there is no hardship. Ms. Osewalt explained the requirements the Board has
to follow. Mr. Mann said that they could still cover a portion of the existing deck, gaining
some level of desired shade. Mr. Moreland recommended they consider taking out a
portion of the driveway and use that lot coverage for the covered deck area in the rear yard.

Public Hearing:

No one came forward to speak about the case.

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Reddington, to approve BOA#
18-100035, as amended to approve the current lot coverage, as it currently exists,
in lieu of 40% requested, together with other requested variances.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, Scott Cummings, Francis

Reddington, and Lucas Snyder.

The motion was approved, unanimously as modified.

(B) Case Number: BOA 18-100036
Name of Applicant: George and Janet Chrysakis

Property Address: 1038 Ruth Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)e.,
for 60.6% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-337(e)(1)g., for an accessory
structure setback of O feet in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow for the addition of paver
patio and walkways around a pool for an existing single-family dwelling, for
property legally described as Lots 21 and 22, Block 6, Williams Coastal Boulevard
Heights.

Applicant:. Janet and George Chrysakis, 1038 Ruth Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL
32250

Mr. Chrysakis explained his hardship is an undersized lot. He said the project is finished,
and they are asking for the current lot coverage of 60.6%. Mr. Chrysakis stated that the
pool company pulled a permit for the pool, and told them not to worry about the pavers;
they had a contractor they used. Mr. Chrysakis said he was told permitting for the pavers
was not necessary, and they would be installed after the pool was completed. He said, as
is their first building experience, they believed the contractor. Ms. Osewalt and Mr.
Moreland asked when he received the Code Enforcement letter requiring him to stop work,
and that he was in violation. Discussion continued regarding the pavers, and reduction in
lot coverage, for his undersized lot.

Public Hearing:
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Spoke in opposition to the request.
Kyle Topping, 1817 Horn Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
Kevin Phillips, 1066 Ruth Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL. 32250

The email message was sent in opposition to the request.
Amy Frank, 1125 Owen Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Mr. Chrysakis responded to the opposing comments.
Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Mr. Mann explained to the Board Members that if they are contemplating issuing a
reduction in lot coverage, the entire paver field might need to be removed, the land
reworked, as opposed to just removing pavers to meet the lot coverage granted. He said
the project must be properly permitted. The<City will check existing, and post-
development for grading, and ensure that the drainage is adequate. Mr. Mann commented
that when backwashing a pool, the hose leads out to the street, and not drain into the
backyard.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Cummings, seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve BOA#
18-100036, for 45% lot coverage, for the addition of a paver patio.

Roll Call Vote:  Ayes - Sylvia Osewalt, Scott Cummings, and John Moreland.
Nays - Francis Reddington, and Lucas Snyder.
The motion was approved, with a 3 to 2 vote.

Case Number: BOA 18-100037
Name of Applicant: Candice Treuel-Stidham

Property Address: 3081 St. Johns Boulevard

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337 (e)(1)e., for
52.8% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow for a pool and patio addition to an
existing single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 1, Block 13,
Jacksonville Beach Heights.

Applicant: Candice Treuel-Stidham, and Chad Stidham, 3081 St. Johns Boulevard,
Jacksonville Beach FL, 32250

Mr. and Mrs. Stidham said their hardship is that their lot is nonconforming, and there is
not much room for the children to play and be out by the pool. They explained SurfSide
Pools has pulled a permit for the pool, and it has just been dug. They wanted to receive
the variance approval before installing the paver patio. The plans show the only location
to place furniture and have a play area on the paver deck. Ms. Osewalt explained that
49.9% lot coverage is the most the Board would approve. Mr. Stidham said if that were
the most they would be allowed, they would gladly work with that percentage.

Public Hearing:
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No one came forward to speak about the case.
Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Cummings, to approve BOA#
18-100037, as amended, for 49.9% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum, and
in lieu of the 52.8% requested, to allow for a patio addition to a single-family
home.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Scott Cummings, Francis Reddington, Lucas Snyder, John
Moreland, and Sylvia Osewalt.
The motion was approved, unanimously.

(D) Case Number: BOA 18-100040
Name of Applicant: Laura and Steve Guillaume

Property Address: 3002 South Ocean Drive, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a
front yard setback of 23.9 feet in lieu of 25 feet required; 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a side yard
setback for 7 feet in lieu of 10 feet each as required; 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback
of 22 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-336(¢)(1)e., for a lot coverage of 71.1% in lieu of
35% maximum; to allow for construction of.a new single-family dwelling for legally
described as Lot 1, Block 11, Atlantic Shores Ocean Front Section-Division “B”.

Agent: Mark Macco, 3535 South 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Mr. Macco began by presenting new drawings that are an up-dated footprint, and more
conservative design.. The hardship is.that it is a nonconforming, oceanfront lot. He
described the plan for the dwelling, and parking, explaining that adjacent structures are
similar in size and design.. There is an existing structure on the lot, which will be torn
down, and a new home will be built. The biggest request is for the rear yard setback and
felt the 71.1% lot coverage calculation was generous by the Planning Department.
Therefore, a lot coverage concession is possible. Mr. Mann explained that the new site plan
submitted shows a sidewalk in the northerly side yard, which would require a variance, and
may not be considered tonight, as formal notice for that specific variance had not been
given. Questions were asked, and discussion continued regarding the FDEP (Florida
Department of Environmental Protection), and Mr. Mann discussed some of the FDEP
requirements and whatever is the most restrictive rear yard setback. Mr. Macco
commented that the new footprint will be the same that the existing structure is now.

Public Hearing:

Spoke in opposition to the request.
Debi Cunningham, 3001 South 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
Robert A. Grovenstein, 3007 South Ocean Drive, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Spoke in favor of the request.
Lyn Wallace, 3002 South Ocean Drive, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
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A letter was sent by the following person in favor of the request. [On file]
Mary Alexander, 15 South 30" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Snyder, that BOA# 18-100040,
be approved, as amended for lot coverage of 61.1%, in lieu of the 71.1%
requested, and the 40% approved via a prior variance, together with the other
requested variances, to allow for the construction of a single-family dwelling.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Lucas Snyder, John Moreland.
Nays - Francis Reddington, Sylvia Osewalt, and Scott Cummings
The motion was denied with a 2 to 3.vote.

(E) Case Number: BOA 18-100043
Name of Applicant: Roy Viteri

Property Address: 1916 North 1% Street

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338(e)(1)(e), for lot
coverage of 56.9% in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-373(d), for a parking area setback of 0
feet in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow for a driveway addition to an existing single-family
dwelling, for property legally described as The South 27.00 feet of the East 85.00 feet of
Lot 3, together with the North 29.00 feet of the East 85.00 feet of Lot 4, Block 192, Ocean
Villa.

Agent: Frank Marrero, 181 Portsmouth Way, Ponte VVedra Beach, FL 32082

Mr. Marrero stated the hardship.is the lot size, and when asked if the requested lot coverage
is the best, he can use to-achieve his goal; he replied yes. He said the existing driveway is
stone-and he would like to replace the stone with pavers, to the existing patio on the north
side of the house, extending. it to the property line. He stated the property is a vacation
rental, [MDM Vacation Rentals.] Discussion ensued about the current hardscape and lot
coverage, which was stated at approximately 50%, for the patio and decking.

Public Hearing:

The following people sent email messages in opposition of the request. [On file]
Sheri Ferline, 1809 North 1% Street #302, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Lyle Reimann, 91 North 19" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

The following person sent a letter in opposition of the request. [On file]
Maureen and William Modrak, 1809 North 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Mr. Marrero responded to the opposing comments.
Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Cummings, that BOA# 18-
100043, be disapproved, finding that the request was not the minimum necessary
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(F)

(G)

to make reasonable use of the property.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Lucas Snyder, John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, Scott
Cummings, and Francis Reddington
The motion was denied.

Case Number: BOA 18-100045
Name of Applicant: William and Ann Pinner

Property Address: 1902 South 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-340(e)(2)c.1, for a
front yard setback of 9.9 feet in lieu of 20 feet required; and 34-340 (e)(2)f., for lot coverage
of 42.5% in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow for improvements to an existing single-family
dwelling, and an addition of a detached garage for property legally described as Lot 1,
North %2 Lot 2, Block AA, Permenters Replat of South Pablo Beach.

Applicant: William and Ann Pinner, 1902 South 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Mr. Pinner said the house was built in 1906 and has settled. To shim up the structure, and
correct the stairway, they would have to relocate the stairway to the outside of the house,
which would add a small increase in the floor area, along the south side of the house. Mr.
Mann said that the addition of a garage would eliminate an existing nonconforming element
of the property, per RS-3 standards, a one-car garage or carport is required for the property.
Mr. Pinner said they would be removing an 8 x 10 shed and a portion of the deck.
Discussion continued.about parking.

Public Hearing:
No one came forward to speak about the case.
Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Reddington, seconded by Mr. Cummings, that BOA# 18-
100045 be approved, as presented.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, Scott Cummings, Francis
Reddington, and Lucas Snyder.
The motion was approved, unanimously.

Case Number: BOA 18-100046
Name of Applicant: Raymond Kletzing

Agent: Christopher White, Esqg.
Property Address: 7 South 2" Avenue
City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338(e)(1)c.1, for a

front yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of 20 feet required; 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for a side yard
setback of 2.6 feet in lieu of 5 feet required; and a corner side yard of 0.75 feet in lieu of
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10 feet required, for a total side yard setback of 3.3 feet in lieu of 15 feet required; and
34-338(e)(1)(e), for 63% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow construction of a
new single-family dwelling for property legally described as the South one-third (1/3) of
the East one-half (1/2) of Lot 4, Block 11, Pablo Beach South.

Agent: Christopher White, Esq., 3520 Bay Island Circle, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Mr. White explained the lot is 21 feet by 125 feet; a lot has been in existence since 1890°s
and the current structure, a duplex, was built in 1909, on a nonconforming lot. Mr. Kletzing
applied for conditional use, which was granted, to place a single-family dwelling in the C1
zoning district, on the lot. He is proposing to stay within the existing structure footprint
and replace it with a new dwelling. A discussion ensued regarding the property, and its
location to the surrounding condominiums, and parking. Mr. White said the application
process for the FDEP (Florida Department of Environmental Protection) would be
submitted. Mr. Mann said the property is surrounded on the west side and north side by
the adjacent condominiums. With the new use, the applicant'is providing on-site parking.

Public Hearing:

The following person spoke in opposition to the request.

Patrick Early, Waters Edge Condominium’s HOA President, 123 South 1% Street, #701,
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Mr. White responded to the opposing comments.

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Reddington, seconded by Mr. Snyder, that BOA# 18-
100046 be approved, as written.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes— Sylvia Osewalt; Scott Cummings, Francis Reddington, Lucas
Snyder, and John Moreland.
The motion was approved, unanimously.

(H)  Case Number: BOA 18-100047
Name of Applicant: John Morrissey

Property Address: < 815 North 2" Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)d.,
for no garage or carport; 34-337(¢e)(1)e., for lot coverage of 37.8% in lieu of 35%
maximum; 34-337(f.), for a gravel parking area in lieu of paved.

Or

Sec. 34-337(e)(1)d., for no garage or carport; 34-337(e)(1)e., for lot coverage of
39.2%, in lieu of 35% maximum, to allow for the construction of a new single-family
dwelling for property legally described as the East 50ft of Lot 6, Block 39, Pablo
Beach North.

Applicant: John Morrissey, 4913 Suarez Bluff Road, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034
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Mr. Morrissey said the lot is a nonconforming lot, at only 50 feet wide, and that the RS-2
zoning lot with the requirement is 75 feet. His plan for the dwelling does not include a
garage or carport because he feels that by placing it in front would be obtrusive to the
neighborhood, and other houses in the neighborhood exist without garages or carports. Ms.
Osewalt asked if he had considered a carport. Mr. Morrissey said adding a carport would
not be acceptable for the house he wants to build. Discussion continued about the garage
and carport.

Public Hearing:

Spoke in support of the request.

Joseph Rock, 627 North 11" Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL
Christopher Zambelli, 422 North 4" Avenue, Jacksonville‘Beach, FL
Agnes Morrissey, 4913 Suarez Bluff Road, FernandinaBeach, FL
Philip Gregory, 1215 North 14" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL

Petition submitted with neighbors’ signatures in support of the request. [On file]
Robert Schoenberg, 815 North 2" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL

Chad Barrett, 902 North 2" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL

Rob Monkomer, 917 North 2" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL

Christle Fenke, 305 North 9™ Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL

Roy Pappe, 802 North 2" Avenue; Jacksonville Beach, FL

Deborah L. Tompkins, 805 North 2" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL

Laura Baker, 801 North 2" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Cummings, seconded by Mr. Moreland that BOA #18-
100047, be denied as written.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Scott Cummings, Francis Reddington, John Moreland, and
Sylvia Osewalt.
Nays - Lucas Snyder
The motion was denied with a 4 to 1 vote.

Adjournment

There being no further business coming before the Board, Ms. Osewalt adjourned the
meeting at 9:10 P. M.

Submitted by: Cathy Martinich
Permit Specialist

Approval:

Chairperson

Date
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo. [ 3-1000]§
HEARING DATE 5200 &

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-, 6 / /2
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-

justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). RECE VED

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submlttal) JAN 31 2018

5. Completed application. :

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: Richard M. Smith and Vivian M. Smith Telephone: (904) 504-9390

Mailing Address: 1924 1st Street North Jacksonville Beach FL __ E-Mail: rsmit6185@yahoo.com
32250

Agent Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: Richard M. Smith and Vivian M. Smith Telephone: (304) 343-3471

Mailing Address: 1924 1st Street North Jacksonville Beach FL  E-Mail: ems32211@yahoo.com
32250 .

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA %ﬁé{’ / /754 Ol— OOOO

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 1824 1st Street North Jacksonville Beach FL
Lega] description of property ( ‘Attach copy Of deed): The South 311L of the East 85 fi. of lot 2, and the North 25 ft. of the East 85 ft.of lot 3, Block 192, Ocean Vilia

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). RM-2 The lot of record is non conforming at 56'x85'. The existing triplex is below grade resulting in flooding
The existing structure was built in 1934 and has structural integrity issues. Requesting a North side yard set back of 6' in lieu of 10,

a South side yard set back of &'in lieu of 10', and a rear yard set back of 10'in lieu of 30", and a front setback of 20". 54.2% lot coverage in lieu 35%, -
gravel drive in lieu of concrete. To allow for the construction of a new two family dwelling, to replace the exustmg triplex.

‘Date of Application: /-31-/&

Applicant’s Signature:

. THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Pﬁ W\ - Q FLOOD ZONE:
CobE SECTION (s): 34-340(exD .2 to- st u,r/ ngéqr[ Al el frew 57 [0 L,
: (é)u)(-B Bra e gl sofbecl P P 0 ley 20! /’é’;v./ﬂ‘t"/(
@Vt b 54.29, (5 @/fp&:w M fre 5?4 35% ﬂ’lﬁx/Jm/M\ .
3¢-37% 5 b sl vrbhrdar e amem i e 5 covirde o 25l
{’Jﬂ'whf)/ i) a/[f‘ﬂ/ CDMf/”"CA?H ;57’\0! Mﬁ‘/@fﬂ/ﬁ? /‘/"2’/[?79

11 NORTH 3™ STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 . FAX(904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS  BOA No. / §-lovo! g

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Yes

Lot is undersized in width and depth.
56'x85'. The building is below grade
resulting in frequent flooding. The existing
house was built in 1934 and has structural
issues.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

No

No modifications were made tothe s ¢+
dimensions of the lot. izl i v i

JAN 312

(e}

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

No

Many, if not all propertiesin the;areagde not
comply with setbacks or lot coverage.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yes

Similar variances have been granted to
several of the other parcels in the same
zoning district.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

The requested variance is the minimum
variance that will allow for the construction
of a reasonably sized two-family structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

Granting of the variance will actually
enhance the surrounding properties and be
an asset to the community and would be
in-compliance with neighboring properties.

11 NORTH 3% STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231

FAX (904) 247-6107
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Chairman Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach
15 North 3rd Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida 322%0
’ zoNTNG pIstRICT KM F

Dear Sir:

I,&ﬁw&%ﬁ. "Fu,QJL) of 192V Lk St 0N,
4@;&_&/[/ having a identifiable financial

interest in real property located at /234’ s St /)

. , Jacksonvilte Beach, FL, legally described
—
as ‘:;R/rﬂJNL// e CQJ>§¢¢:zn¢‘,‘£3 n>llgéginjl4_/)

request a variance from the provigions of Sec.(s)'§4 ﬂ90534/
A oL oifleuds o) 8.7 o M

of the Zoning Drd1nan:e o wit: ~/Q~Ap</'$ﬁ

Ny S | & B i \ o

I have received and read a copy of the Circumstances and Condi-—
tions required for the granting of a variance and have appended
to this request the documentation required. .

) 35%.~YZwLQ- T

o | T 1S9 et L TFo L A49-2e5T, - &

DATE! ) SIGNATURE ; PHONE #

Attachments: (1) Proof of ownership or financial interest.
(2) Property survey or dimensioned drawing, scale
1" = 10’ indicating requesting variances.
(3) Plan to scale of the proposed structures/con-—
ruction. .

Cﬂm btd by et fot Lt
’P% W Q/-ALOH)-’/ n M\L\W ""—Q‘Lﬁl&/\Hu-/
. B Y}bTNZLi tyy' N S
v&k wot N W
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BOARD OF ZONING AND ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH

‘MEMORANDUM OF ACTION, CASE NO. BZA

The Board of Zoning at their meeting ofb

19__, considered the (application) (appeal) of

(name) of

(agoress)
and decided as focllows: )

The (application) (appeal) was

Granted

BGranted with stipulations attached thereto as follows:

Denied 4or following reasons:

The applicatpyon ,was jcarried over to the meeting of éKi_
y 19 and' m

t be (reposted) (readvertised), prior

to the next meeting.

Tne action of the Ekoaro was (unanimous ( aye), nay)

vote. - q( M{ )

DATE ' A_Vf;/a CHATRMAN ~
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[4ii¥gn] APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE  soaxo_|8-/00050
HEARING DATE /|

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all ex1stu1g Improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or 1mprov'~ en_ts%d&eé%}“the

drawing, to scale {on 117x17” paper or smaller).

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

Completed application.

vk WD

, PLANNING & DEVELCFIMENT
APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: /A/ ///4' y.Z4 [0’7\/6/-&14 " Telephone: Qj&/ / 295

Mailing Address: __ 2 /9 Mevyril] Blud _ E-Mail: (AJCo C,
Té~ RBecck , ft 52250 et
Agent Name: David Ben )rwmiadl ~ Suclside Poors Telephone: 24 -2¢ 46 &¥r i35
Mailing Address: 3/'3 ARrack Alvd E-Mail: _ibig G in (@ SurFside Posls
Jex Besch, [C 327250 Y
Landowner Name: ___ LJ; lliam Cf;wal-en Telephone: 771#— / ZQ(

Mailing Address: 299 Merergll  Lhd E-Mail: g .
_Javx Bacl , £t 33250 ; 5B e

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering archltectural economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

YARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: __‘Z 7/ 4 M A4 / / g/ v 4/

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): _L.oo7= "7, Rlocic =7 , Tacks onvs o Beack 45/ /\#

Justification for Variance: (State the hardshlp that is created by the apphcatlon of the code to the property). (Attach ~

a separate sheet if necessary). > a~r B stin
Fhat escyrpach ~l/Le S £L sple st Aar K. J

| / f
Applicant’s Signature: W M’(/\]}a’ce of Application: 3 Agl
' /] [

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE[(’)NLY GO TO NEXT PAGE ‘
CurRent Zonm Crassmcation: RS = (3 FLOOD ZONE: X

CODE SECTION (5): Section 34-337 (e)(t)a For an accessory Shuchure sethack of I 1+0 '
‘ ired for Ly +o rg-hfy an ex:.d-mq fon Qeg-/)rmn’! for a ,[Ig:’k Zamy k
jucllmj

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 Fax (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS ~ BOANo. ./ §-/100050

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
' contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship. '

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?}] Circumstances/ Explanation
- 1 Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist Thwe Yo He QT’Z& o His

which are peculiar to the parcel of land \(65 Lok b e W Yd\ ‘v ool

building or structure, which are not applica- s N
ble to other parcels of land, structures or WPeriov> yegquewm

buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not Thore,

_ & novwal
result from the actions of the applicant. N( 6

Cavtuw wees 1 s awveel

Granting the variance will not confer upon ’
the applicant any special privileges denied \{{’/g @'\—‘L\W ol omee s Ware-

by the comprehensive plan and this code to I cen %\’D\J\A—eok \ A \‘\/\
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-

tures, in the same zoning district. ayEen

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the =t der'l \{ Yy P le wridl
terms and provisions of this code would de- \(/ ﬁ : A P 6(
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- h Wi {[C ‘Oﬁ‘g 'S <
joyed by other parcels of land in the same Neels <v e Ma } ¢ cu»aQ
zoning district, and would work an unneces- ALLeSS —\t—a @Q(,/,WA

sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance

that will make possible the reasonable use \(667 é/\ﬁ$%“"3 Sde Walle s
of the parcel of land, building or structure. * @UM ‘J"D LCCES \m,dk‘\

\Jared
Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, \(55 §77,{£ (,W\,’ K LS au;' A S: %’H‘&
and policies of the comprehensive plan and , g Q
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NORTH 3* STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FaX (904) 247-6107
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Pools ® Spas ¢ Service

Jacksonville Beach Building Department E‘Z"‘{‘:EE‘%{@'ED
i :
11 3" Street North
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 '
Attn: Variance Application Submittal g -/000O 5O
Re: Variance Scheduled PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Project Address: 2919 Merrill Blvd., Jacksonville Beach, FL. 32250
Permit Number: 17-2429

As discussed with George Knight, a variance application has been submitted for review to get
approval for the paver walkway and driveway on the property. The homeowner understands
that if variance is denied, they will have to remove the pavers in these areas. These pavers are
-unrelated to the swimming pool and screen enclosure, and we ask that there will be no holds
on these permits as we wait for this decision.

Thank you,

John C. Scott lli, President William Cowden
SurfSide Pools and Spas Homeowner

313 Beach Bivd. 2919 Merrill Blvd.

Jacksonville Beach,-FL.,32250 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
> ) it Gl

gt 318 -To P
shsfe Y

NoTARY PubBLiC

|2 STATE OF FLORIDA
o Comm# FF937185

Expires 11/18/2019




@. |
- gfcﬁkanville Beach

s i ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET + JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250 60
| Q. (DDD
May 6, 2004 W [
Gregory and Kimberly Arena . |
2919 Merrill Boulevard
Jacksonville Beach, FL. 32250

RE: BOA 04-100132
2919 Merrill Boulevard

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Arena:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public hearing at 7:00
p-m. on May 4, 2004 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:
e 34-337 (e) (1) e: for 44% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum
To allow for a swimming pool addition
The results of the meeting were:
e  Approved.
| You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit
application and a checklist for the required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit the

application along with the required information to our office before you begin work on this project.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have ahy questions
regarding this variance, please feel free to call me at (304) 247-6235.

U.S. Postal Service

Sincerely,

g ﬂ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
1 {Domestic Ml Onty: No Insurance Coverage Provided)
Zﬁ}ﬁ&;}; FICIAI ' zm o O+-100137 !

n
uilding Department p s
Cartified Fee

Attachment(s)

{Endorsement Recuired) Here

Restrictsd Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | $
Name (Please Print Cisarly) fto be completed by maiier)

JCH/LP Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

| Chty, State, ZP:d

7099 3400 0DOO 188L 1792
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Cnaded Vio. Qﬁc‘ Mak M M

June 1, 2004

Gregory and Kimberly Arena
2919 Merrill Boulevard
Jacksonville Beach, FL. 32250

RE: BOA 04-100132
2919 Merrill Boulevard

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Arena:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public hearing at 7:00
p-.m. on May 4, 2004 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

o  34-337(e) (1) e: for 44% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum

To allow for improvements to a single family dwelling.

The resuits of the meeting were:

o  Approved.

You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit
application and a checklist for the required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit the

application along with the required information to our office before you begin work on this project.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have any quesnons
regarding this variance, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Hays. CBO
Building Departrent

Attachment(s)

JCH/LP




JACKSDNV]IJ.

City of

Jacksonville Beach

- City Halt

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 804.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchil.net

wvnw jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7017 0660 0000 0986 9146

. November 27, 2017

2919 Merrill Road
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

William Cowden ‘ ‘ %% / 8’ / 000 5 @)

RE: BOA# 17-100181
2919 Merrill Road

(Lot 7, Block 7, Jacksonville Beach Heights)

Dear Mr. Cowden,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 21, 2017, to your application for a
variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:
o Sec. 34-337(e)(1)e., for 47% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum;
The Board approved the request as read and provided.

To allow a swimming pool and a screen enclosure addition to an existing single-
family dwelling.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about building
permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
http://www.jacksonvillebeach.org/business/building-permit-applications-and-checklists.
Piease submit a copy of this approval letter when submitting any future development or
building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding any information contained in
this letter, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

L]

Sincerely,

Heatéer Ireland, AICP
Planning and Development




LOT 7, BLOCK 7, JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS AS RECORDED IN PLAT
: BOOK 11, PAGE 40 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL
‘ COUNTY, FLORIDA. IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS:
‘D‘ TOTAL LOT: 6,000 SQ., FT.
EXISTING HOME/PORCH: 1,961 8SQ. FT.
l EXISTING DRIVE/SIDEWALK: 450 SQ. FT. ‘
| EXISTING CONCRETE PATIO: 240 SQ. FT. !
' CREDIT FOR CONCRETE REMOVAL: (240 SQ. FT))
NEW POOL DECKING: 438 5Q. FT._ | I
l____--——————-quv!cL.--———"—-‘“—‘““ 72,6493Q. FT. !
i ]
' ISR: 472@, 277 max |
! l POOL/COPING NOT INCLUDED IN ISR: 312 5Q. FT. 1
10 0 40 1 |
1 . e
SCALE: '1" | 20' ( LoT 6 l LOT 15
P R t
[ scAledre=1 | 1
T T R | ‘
BENCHMARK: ] 1
g‘;ﬁgﬁrsfér o 120.00'(FIELD) SET 1/2° IRON PIPE,} !
E o 3 1 . X L) 4 4N
BEWIOI809 | e 1 o oo 120.00° 3 o Gt
Q H o BRIk WAl o 20'71&5 El:za‘ . e
< g Lor 7 {3 ) A
X & e 294" N
> ~3 3 -
Lu ‘t‘g Y e
S 3
' Q o8 LoT 14
ISINE NS 2 STORY WOO0D e
@32 iy 7 FRAME RESIDENCE J— a5
~ E: o No. 2919 ] e et 0ng
N arick oRvE | g| emem 0
€ °c 3
he .
LL' 50.7
3 S 200
! 5 IRON RAIL_FENGE, T
| rounD 172" 120.00° Sy o . |
i | IRON PIFE, CAP 120.00°(FIELD) )
“i | No, L81704 /] ]
; ] l y LOT 13
i
! ! |
| | Lor 8 '
¥ 1 !
] ¢ |
| 3 l
- ’,
| A
i 2 __ ————
[T | RN
I NOTES:
1 ' 0 i oo w0
MEASUREMENTS TAKEN ! TOPOG) -
FROM EDGE OF WATER TO 2 NORTH PROTRACTED FROM
PROPERTY LINE. J ALL INTERIOR ANGLES ARE
D T \/ 90'00'00"
e i s o v
SAFETY BIQR “g,\'fgé a NQRTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7.
BABY BARRIER! % ELEVATION= 19.89 (N.G.V.D.
l SCREEN ENCLOSURE UP TO ) 1929)
i POOL SAFETY|CODE. ' Founo 58" 5. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION
! D REBAR, CAP LINES PER PLAT. ) o
MEGBLE —— e RECIINED
| PONCE DE LEON STREET .
50' RIGHT OF WAY : ‘
PAVED PUBLIC ROAD g -l
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES (N /§— /00050
FLOOD ZONE: "X (AREA OUTSIDE OF PLAMNIS & DEVELOPMENT]
THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE
1 THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT
FLOODPLA/N)iAS WELL AS CAN BE il OF WILLIAM, D VELMA COWDEN.
DETERMINED ‘FROM THE FLOOD -
INSURANCE RATE MAP No.
12031C0419H, REVISED JUNE 3, 2013
FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. WA
Y X
"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ol e DONN W. BCATWRIGHT, P.S.M.
THE ORIGINAL RAISED| SEAL OF A FLORIDA I iIHING & DEVELOPRt 41 FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
LICENSED SURVEYOR [AND MAPPER. FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. 18 3672
CHEGKED B, BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  |([BAisex 5, 2017
fLE:.  2017-1734 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONMILLE S8EACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 SHEET 7 OF _1__
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BN A pPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. [§~ (0005 |
BEACH HEARING DATE 5/ l ’J‘D) g

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

r\"- agr

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). SN

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). .

5. Completed application. Wi

APPLICATION INFORMATION . NING . -

Applicant Name: _ (e Qoneits Lic Telejl!n-oﬁlﬁ \“%F 90y %Df VE,L%). MERT

Mailing Address: 372 Dupunt Shbm CF 5. E-Mail:_Menealelp€ gppeal. com
’}'1;(/1‘(.500\1{“(' FL 3zal 7

Agent Name: Payre Qobedn LLC Telephone: 90 337 L% x (00

Mailing Address: _ 3720 Dupend Shehon ¢F €. E-Mail:_Mmoseed |0 p amed. con

Tewksonalle, FL_32217 7
Landowner Name: {¢bt ﬂ.«g:,\( ea 4 (i Beanes Telephone: _qu4-241- 2904
Mailing Address: 176 215 Ave S E-Mail:_sngebvi. k@ gril. uon

v

TAJLSD‘\J\\( 8{,441\4 c L ? 22 §O

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: _119% ¥ A 5 37200 (Lt B)

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): _ / fudd

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property) (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). You ¢connob buald mf‘“f; on This i and Mso adbwe b guned Lovizy Hbot

/qixgmwff- /é1 vorinc paeit be o onted. //- (¢ o poa- ;MC,‘..A (=f
7 7

A
Applicant’s Signature: Date of Application: _#//{ / il

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE -
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Rm -3 / £S-3 5"‘5‘”&“”0{5) FLOOD ZONE: X
CODE SECTION (5): _Sectron 34-332/e)())C.1 fora_ front yar, i.ggtbaf/; ef 15 Jto 20’ /'¢9ulrc/:
Seetron 34-338 ()11 €.2 for a corrierSick Yard sethack of b6° s W resvired,nl PIl5120 i .57“//
Section 39-338 (€)(1) 8C.3 Fora rear Yars Jethack of Jo-17 /2o 3¢’ r require, My&/
| Serkon 24-328 @0)E A, 50.2 7 Lot covernge 1t0 357 taximem o 4l Lor consuction
of a ne,._,«_g}?lq/f éL‘ﬂZy @4//”;5,

—

11 NORTH 3*” STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107




PLANN

VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BoANo. [6-(0005/

Section 34-281

el ol 4 ol

RECEIVED
necessary hardship.

MAR 14 o000

Sectlon 34 286.

ING & DEVELCPMEMe been met.

Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist Ciky was Je ded He go )L1(7 T A
which are peculiar to the parcel of land| |/ / ’ ‘
building or structure, which are not applica- [¢5 of fmal bude in (93] et o
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
s meandrind K

buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

{,,

{\‘r(yﬂl/\; ."t,;b“‘{';(t"[ LJ(/‘)"/Y :wj ’:MIN‘WWJ;
/‘ijt #v /"h ’e“/@

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

(.

I\/a ngﬁ/( fé/d'L?u u// et b Tl

-

Yor et iy

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
‘| joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

1&!

/‘/m,n} /n;/g.,/ nﬁa/é;, /«wvc j-¢¢-w ja]/v\

5 &1‘%/.4343! .

f(_,, L UGl G pacre

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Tl,q; V’.;/;&Au M/( ﬂt J'QIJJ

é:.df'—f B¢ e k«(
1'9 /111 s pr it Al 64/"‘[

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

(2N
\A«

f?L{OIJt47 //(Z/W /’[f(‘,[ w// [;,; vicd ﬁfc

Soenl (o a{{jkc,af( foad.

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231

FAX (904) 247-6107




RobertAngheri - Ro ber 4 Anje lier:
Christine Benner

175 21% Ave S

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

February 13, 2018

To Whom it May Concern:

We hereby give authorization to Payne Roberts LLC to make application for a variance with the city of
Jacksonville Beach for the property address listed above.

Sincerely,

7
Roberramgiteri Robert+ A nge Jier

it C T

Christine Benner

PLANNING & DEVELCPIVENT

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged {optional language: or affirmed or attested to - as client designates) by
senY v W who has placed his/her signature on this instrument before me personally and who
is known to me or has produced y = as identification and who did take an oath, this ay of

Féénqepg , 2018

My commission expires: Tu~e [Z3 Fopo

Notary Public Signature Zz(Qé;pk_—_

. DARRAH RIGDON
: MY COMMISSION # GG001716
EXPIRES June 13, 2020

YService.com




| JACKSONVILLE
BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach

City Hall

11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach

FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 804.247.6107 ¢

Planning@jaxbchfi.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
CERTIFIED MAIL# 7016 1370 0001 1148 9643

&6 |§-10008)

August 17, 2017

Rick Johnston
3582 Ocean Drive South
Jacksonvilie Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA# 17-100104
3510 Ocean Drive South
(A part of Lots 8, 9, 10, and 11, Block 5, Atlantic Shores. (Lot B)

Dear Mr. Johnston,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a pubiic
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 1, 2017, to consider South Jax Beach,
LLC's application for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development
Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

e Sec. 34-336(e)(1)c.1., for a front yard setback of 18 feet, in lieu of 25 feet
required;

o 34-336(e)(1)c.2., for a northerly side yard of 6.5 feet, and a southerly side yard
of 8.2 feet, each in lieu of 10 feet required;

o 34-336(e)(1)c.3., for a rear yard setback of 10 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required;

o 34-336(e)(1)e., for 48.7% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum;

To allow construction of a new single-family dwelling with pool.

The Board denied the request finding that the requested variance is not the
minimum necessary to allow reasonable use of the lot.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
http://www.jacksonvillebeach.org/business/building-permit-applications-and-
checklists. Please submit a copy of this approval letter when submitting any future
development or building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding any
information contained in this letter, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

William C. Mann Ill, AICP
Planning and Development Director




JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of
Jacksonville Beach

City Hall

11 North Third Street

Jacksonviile Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT# 7017 0660 0000 0986 8637

August 15, 2017 - KLA [?,[(JDOOZ

Robert B. Angelhieri
175 218t Avenue South
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: Planning Commission Case: PC# 36-17
Conditional Use Application for a proposed single-family residential use
located in a Residential, muitiple family: RM-2 zoning district, located at
175 21t Avenue South.

Mr. Angelieri,

The City of Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday August 14,
2017 in Council Chambers to consider your Conditional Use Application for a
proposed single-family residential use located in a Residential, multiple family:
RM-2 zoning district, pursuant to Section 34-340(d)(12) of the Jacksonville Beach
Land Development Code.

The request was Approved.

Please remove the public notices posted on the property. Should you have any
additional questions related to this matter, please feel free to contact our office at
(904) 247-6231.

Sincerely,
Heather Ireland, AICP
Senior Planner
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11 to order

11 Call

prove min.

Regular meeting of the Board of Adjustment held on Tuesday,
April 2, 1985 at 8:00 P.M. in the Council Chamber, Community
Center Buitding.

The meeting was called to order by Richard Shore, Chairman.

Present: Guy Craig, Charles Jolley, Reid McCormick, Rick
Shore, David Polovina

Also present were Steven Lindorff, Planning and Development
Director, Walter Henderson, Acting Building Official and
Gerald Lute, Fire Marshal.

The minutes of the previous meeting were approved as written.

1-85
bert
gelieri

tion to appr.

scussion

Robert Angelieri, 2nd Street and 21st Avenue South, variance
request for 18" cantilever setback on 2nd floor on the west,
south and east.

Mr. Shore reported on the previous dates Mr. Angelieri had
been Before the Board and the variances previously granted.

Mr. Jolley moved, seconded by Mr. Polovina to approve the
variance request.

Mr. Angelieri stated that the second floor was 9' off the
ground, The bedrooms are on the second floor and he would
like the additional space. He believes the house is more
attractive with this cantilever.

Mr. Shore feels there should be no further encroachment in
the front yard.

Mr. Angelieri had not designed the house and had not had his
plans drawn at the time he applied for the setback variances.
He could have designed the house to fit the setbacks granted.
There was a discussion on the variances previously granted.
Mr. Lindorff read the conditions of a hardship.

Mr. polovina does not feel there is a hardship involved.
There was no mention of a cantilever &n the original

- application.

te on motion

Vote on the motion to approve resulted in one aye - Mr. Joliey
and 4 nays. The motion failed.

2-85

Helen B. Tinsley, 1230 Penman Road, garage enclosure_exception

len B.Tinsleyrequest.

tion to app.

3-85
L.Qverton

tion to appr.

scussion

ite to appr.

Mr. Jolley moved to approve, seconded by Mr. McCormick. "Vote
resulted in all ayes.

E. L. Overton, 640 North Third Street, variance request for
driveway entrance from 6th Avenue Horth and eliminate two
parking spaces.

Mr. Jolley moved to approve the variance as requested, seconded
by Mr. Polovina. :

Mr. Lindorff told the Board that D.0.T7. would not approve a
curbcut on Third Street. Mr. Overton received a temporary
Certificate of Occupancy to move into the building since he

lost his lease on the old building and had to move. Bailding
permits will no longer be issued if proper approvals have not
been obtained from necessary state agencies and temporary
Certificate of Occupancies will no longer be issued. Mr. Overton
will have to meet the provisions of the Ordinance in regards to
landscaping and water retention. To get the regquired parking, part
of the building would have to be removed.

Vote on the motion to approve resulted in all ayes.



Gll to order
Roll Call

Approval of
minutes

b
-~

Regular meeting of the Board of Adjustment held on
Tuesday, December 18, 1984 at 8:00 p.m. in the Council
Chainber of the Communitv fenter Building, Jacksonville
Beach, Florida.

The meeting was called to order by Mr. Craig.

Present: Cuy Craig; Charles Jollev, Reid McCormick,
David Polovina, Richard Shore

Also present were Walter Henderson, Building Department
and Gerald Lute, Fire Marshal.

The minutes of the previous meeting were apnroved as
written,

/%0006

406-84
Angelieri

Motion to approve

Robert Angelieri, 21st Avenue and 2nd Street qouth,
variance Tedquest "for rear vard setback of 10' in lieu
of 30' and corner setback of 10''in lieu of 20',

Mr, McCormick moved to annrowe the varianceerequest,
seconded bv Mr, Polovina. YVote resulted in all ayes,

4L07-84
Maxwell

Motion to approve

Motion to waive
30 day period

408-84
Kokal

Motion to approve

409-84
Dixon

Motion to approve '

410-84
Village of PV
Pacific Realtw

Discussion

Darlene Maxwell, 903 13th Street North, garage enclosure 2

excention requeet to enlarge living area for their
large family,

Mr. Shore moved to approve the garage enclosure exception,

seconded bv Mr, McCormick., Vote resulted in all aves.

Mr, Jollev moved to .waive the 30 dav waiting period
for permit issuance, seconded bv Mr, Shore. Vote
resulted in all aves.

August ¥Xokal, corner setback of 10' in lieu of 20°',
10th AvenueSouth and 6th Street,

Mr, McCormick moved to aporove the variance as requested,
seconded by Mr, Polovina. Vote resulted in 4 aves, Mr,
Shore abstaininp_

Charles Dixon‘ 15th Avenue South and 6th Street, corner
setback 'of 10' in lieu of 20°',

Mr, Shoreimoved to aprvrove the variance and waive the

30 day waiting period for permit, seconded bv Mr,
McCormick, "Vote resulted in all aves.

‘Village 'of Ponte Vedra, Réflections Apartments, ATA at

J. Turner Butler, variance request for parklng, 2 spaces
in lieu of 2.25.

T, R, Hanlon represented Pacific Realtv and asked for a
reduction in parking, Four lakes for drainage on the
property have reduced above ground space for green area,
buildings and recreation, They feel the site plan is
well balanced and pleasing. The required parking would
reduce the green area and recreation facilities. They
feel 2 spaces would be adequate for this particular
develonmert,

Mr, Cralg feels 2,25 snaces is more desirable,

Mr:, Shore told Mr, Hanlon that this Board believes

adequate parking should be nrovided,

Mr, Bob MeCGlure, Planning Commission, came forward and
stated that the Plannlng Commission has approved the
site plans for the develover to go ahead with his final
plans however thev also have concerns with less than the
required parking, There anppears to be adequate land

to provide parking.

Mr. Polovina stated that this Board in the last vear has
approved onlv one parking variance for one space. He
feels the develorment will be good for the City,
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PAYNE ROBERTS, LLC
Jacksonvilie, FL 32217
(904) 337-0609

3271 Dupont Station Court South

Date 03-12-18
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Wi, APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /§-/B00SS
1 BEACH HEARING DATE_S-/-/§

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
* sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earl’iest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improverF nts«addedrte @

drawing, te scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). ek

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. i1 e g

Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). B

Completed application.

N

PLANNING & DEVELCPMENT
APPLICATION INFORMATION “

Applicant Name: _ZRESEA 11 | Lie Telephone: 704-2:9-1693
Mailing Address: 7 O. J36% §033IF E-Mail: Lo @ TER=TZ, Lom
UAr>r BeH, P IrrMe
Agent Name: Seerr & Y Telephone: 704 - 782 - £672
Mailing Address: J94¥ . Tuerd ST g#2al E-Mail: S © LomcAst. et
TA> DBeM. FLL Trrso
Landowner Name: ABnf BIopd0 TRuUST Telephone: 24 -2x4(- 1<

Mailing Address: —fo3>—33 %49t < 21b i3 €7 S o E-Maililrzzvsesy uh@ YiHoo. com
gAr Bern. FL Trarso

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: _ /757 48] - o60® 2 { W /j,?i’ S‘l’( S ‘

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): S$& AT7AZrED> Siemucy

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the apphcatlon of the code to the property). (Attach
‘a separate sheet if necessary). JS€&  Aragu<s  Epramzy A’

/
-+

Applicanf’é Signature: 7 ‘ Date of Application® )

—

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: _ﬁm ",& ‘ £S-3 S‘sﬁﬂfic‘“j 3 ‘) FLOOD ZONE: X

CopE SECTION (8): _Seckien '34-338 (e)()c. -for a Front yard sedback of M’ _zts 20’
(e)(1).3 for a rear /lq,d Setback of ©.2°zs0 30 [eXN)e bor lot Covernge of Y47 w0 355

e)(t)a, n_AceesSsor vt Sethack of 0 zio 5’ ﬁrﬁ&&f/;l r walkvays.
Sechon 34-373 o allow a i fo_recthid, eushn - Contormibes
* Ho mol; sk ehaild s ' rint

11 NORTH 3%° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107




EXHIBIT “A”

Front yard (East) of 18’3” in lieu of 20’ required. Rear yard (West) of 6’2" in lieu of 30’ required. South
side yard of 6" in lieu of 10’ required. Variance request to allow for the substantial renovation of the
existing single family structure.

RECEIVED

PLANKING & DEVELCPMENT



ipAAR D
VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. [3-1¢ 0055

"Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land ByEiosnt LopnsyroeTED PREde 7o
building or structure, which are not applica- ADoPTELLH o7 [DcC
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district. Yes

Special circumstances and conditions do not

result from the actions of the applicant. Yes Dutiopwl Jomsraucics TRTE 7o

ADOPTEo oF YLD

TR gk, ETIET LT
f“*; AR
R [

RN

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-

tures, in the same zoning district. FLANNING & DEVELOPY,

03

Yes i 15T

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- ¢4
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-

sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance

that will make possible the reasonable use 5 APPLEL AT SZeid To L msTRucT

of the parcel of land, building or structure. Y24 TAPRIVES4nvS  pp  LreTgrEed
Foo T PrIAT

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, Yeu Lmartenl  Ypitawel WELC unDia
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

VTLLgll THE ArioWty  DeeseA

NT

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107




February 20,2018

=
City of Jacksomvilie Bch - L T
11 N Third 5t o ” : o P?_ANNN(;&EEVELC
lacksonwille Beh, FL 32250 ’

RE: Parcel 175661 0000
216 17STS

Dear Sir:

This will authorize Cresent 17, LLC or its assigns, to submit the attached variance application on the
above referenced parcet.

Furthermore, Scoft Gay will represent Cresent 17, LLC before the Board of Adjustment.

»

Sincerely, /:7 )
-~ C
[j{fmfz o [ALON i@
Anne Biondo Trust
Sincerely i

PRUTHEA D. WATKINS
Public - Stte of Florida

PIMENT



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

THE SOUTH FORTY (40) FEET OF LOT 1, BLOCK 22, PABLO BEACH SOUTH, AS RECORDED
IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 28 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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LOT 8

IMPERVIOUS:
BUILDING = 974 SQUARE FEET
CONCRETE = 409 SQUARE FEET

TOTAL LOT = 300t SQUARE FEET
PERCENTAGE OF IMPERVIOUS=46%

———

NOTES:

1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WITH

TREE LOCATION.

2. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE PER PLAT.

3. INTERIOR ANGLES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

A: 500017

B: 900758

C: 89°49'47"

% D: 90°01'58™

; 4. BENCHMARK USED IS FOUND MAGNAIL & DISK, LB 3672

k IN FRONT OF RESIDENCE NO. 319 1ST STREET SOUTH.
ELEVATION = 7.61 (NAVD 1388) PER GPS OBSERVATION.

5 THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLODD ZONE “X”
: (AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN}
: AS WELL AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER 12031C0417H, REVISED

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENERT OF FIDELITY
NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY.

JUNE 3, 2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

DONN W. BOATWRIGHT, P.SM.

FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No, LS 3285
BUSINESS No. LB 3672

FILE: 2018-0378 |

"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.” FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING
CHECKED BY: H
DRAWN BY:  oar BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC. AT 7 2018
1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241—8550 SHEET _1 OF _1_
==
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NOTES:
1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WITH )
TREE LOCATION.
2. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE PER PLAT.
3. INTERIOR ANGLES ARE AS FOLLOWS:
A 90°00°17"
B 90°07'58"
C: 8949’47 THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF FIDELITY
D: 80°01'58 NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY.
4. BENCHMARK USED IS FOUND MAGNAIL & DISK, LB 3672
IN FRONT OF RESIDENCE NO. 319 1ST STREET SOUTH. P
ELEVATION = 7.61 (NAVD 1988) PER GPS OBSERVATION. RECTIVED
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD ZONE "X"
(AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN)
A Qe

AS WELL AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER 12031C0417H, REVISED
JUNE 3, 2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

PLANNING&DEVELOPML‘D_!?NN W. BOATWRIGHT, P.S.M.
ORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295

FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
DATE:

“NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC. MARGH 07, 2018
SHEET _1_OF _1

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY: __0aF
FILE: 2018-0378 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE,

JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOA No. /8-/ 0005
HEARING DATE - ’/D

ThlS form is mtended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
orw}}e Beach Land Devetopment €ode, Articie 6, Section 6.6 Y anarces. Tre Planning and Deveyopment Direcor wisl evaiugie an application
for a variance for sufﬁmency within five (5) dzys of recerpt If the: apphcatr(m is found o be cempleﬁe the-Yacksonville Beach Beard of Ad-

justment at their earliest meeting foltowing appropriate public notice of the request will schedute it for review; public hearing-and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvginsgédgj%to the

drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). = tvk

Proof of pwnership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

{f applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. Vi c g

Non-refundable processing fee 0£$250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). wakho

Completed application.

.

ne
118
i

D

APPLICATION INFORMATION .

Applicant Name: Atkins Builders, Inc. Telephone: (904) 465-3749
Mailing Address: DQ B‘DX 51262 T-Mai); atdnshuldecs@hatmail. com

o Jacksonville Beach, Fl. 32240 |
Agent Name: John Atkins TFelephone: (904) 465-3749
Mailing Address: 286 S. 1st St. E-Mail:

Jacksonville Beach, Fl. 32250 .

Landowner Name: ' L/U Telephone:
Mailing Address: _355(, Viileocie Roadl. , E-Mail:

ol sonville, U 222,25~
Please provide the name, address-and telephone number for-any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA M
Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 2016 N. 1st St. / 75 ’7[05 -0 000

Te “E.l deser !pﬂ(}ﬂ Qf‘ aranerty ( Attach cons ny of Age({\ LOTS 1 & 2 BLOCK 202, TOGETHER WITH THE WEST HALF OF A CLOSED ALLEY ORDINANCE 5386. PLAT BOOK12

Justification for Vanance (State the hardshlp that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). Lots are-in RM-2- Zeming: that provides for 65% lot coverage. Slingle family-attached homes are timited to 35%

lot coverage. Most if not all buildings jp the immediate area do not comply with all setbacks.
Applicant is only asking for relief to }ﬁE aljdriveways and side walks on the interior units.

[ [l =/
 of A.fjppiicah;ﬁ: 3 Q

-
Apnlicant’s Si : / L/ ]
Applicant’s Sionature: late 0T
5 2 o IV T Sg
T

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE-ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: g\m el a FLOOD ZONE: X .
CODE SECTION (s): _Jectron 34-3%0 (e)(4)H for gteessory Shuchuwe Sctback of !” Zio 57
Sechon 3%4-372 (d) Lor _a ga//m_z’; grea  Sethack of 47 Zio 5 minimem.

11 NORTH 3”‘S‘TREET_. JACKSONVILLE BEACH. FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX{904) 247-6107

[

PLANNING & DEVELOPIMENT



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS ~ BOANo. /5 ~/ 0005{ 7

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
fiecessdty Hardship. '

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard | Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

PG W o POR PR pu Ve

Special conditions and circumstances exist RELiV R
which are peculiar to. the parcel of land| veg
building or structure, which are not applica- WD 4G o0
ble to other parcels of land, structures oxy 1
| buildings in the same zoning district.
DEARMKIRIC & INEN/DE DR AL

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

No

| Granting the variance will net confer-upon
| the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this codeto |  No
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

- Many, if not all properties in the area do not -
comply with setbacks or lot coverage.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the | \Variances have been granted to several
terms and provisions of this code would de- | of the other parcels in the same zoning
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- district.

Joyed by other parcels of land in the same Yes
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

E i

b e

Grant of variance is ‘the minimum variance : : o . . ‘ ,

P . oy s ot {Applicant has reduced the number of
{ that will make -p@ssibic. ﬂ'.le reasonable use | {permitted units on this parce! from a
of the parcel of land, building or structure. Yes possible of 11 to 4.

Gmnf nf variatice wilt be generally con-¥ Grafitifig of the variance wift actialty
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, } enhance the surrounding praperﬁesJ
- and policies of the comprehensive plan and | yes and be an asset to the community.
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NorTH 3™ STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 22250 PuoNE (9043 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



November 15, 2017

Dear City of Jacksonvilie Beach,

Dlease allow this letter {0 serve as our authorization for lohn Atkins and Atkins Builders,
inc. to submit-a devetopment plan approval application on our property located at 2016
N. 1% Street in Jacksonville Beach, FL.

Respectfully,

B/
f L?/’(’F A th;’]%

Athens Grainger
Partner.

RECEIVED

[a3a %
i

/- 0005
PLANNI T\G & DEVELOPMENT
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City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach

FL 32250
Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT# 7017 0660 0000 0986 8774

January 9, 2018

John Atkins

Atkins Builders, Inc.

P.O. Box 51262

Jacksonville Beach, FL. 32240

RE: Planning Commission Case: PC# 58-17
Concept Plat Application for a proposed four-unit townhouse project in a
Residential, multiple family: RM-2 zoning district, located at 2016 1st
Street N.

The City of Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, January 8,
2018 in Council Chambers to consider your Concept Plat Application for a
proposed four-unit townhouse project in a Residential, multiple family: RM-2
zoning district, pursuant to Section 34-503 of the Jacksonville Beach Land
Development Code, for property located at 2016 1%t Street North,

The request was Approved,

Pursuant to Section 34-504 of the Land Development Code, within one (1) year of
receipt of a concept plan for plat, a development order for a development plan for
plat shall be submitted pursuant to the procedures and standards of section 34-
251 et seq., or the concept plan for plat shall become nulf and void.

Should you have any additional questions related to this matter, please feel free to
contact our office at (904) 247-6231.

Sincerely,

Heather Ireland, AICP
Senior Planner



Existaon,
) MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:
RECEIVED®

T 1 AND LOT 2, BLOCK 202, TOGETHER WITH THE WEST HALF OF A CLOSED

EY ORDINANCE NO. 5386 (AS CURRENTLY MONUMENTED & POSSESSED) OCEAN
VILLA REPLAT, AS RECORDED iN PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 37 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
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PAPAS BEACH REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLP
REVIDED DECEMBER 22, 2016 TO ADD SURVEY REPORT

&

1 hereby certify that this survey meets the

minimum technical standards as set forth by
DURDEN

the Florida Board of Land Surveyors, pursuant to
- = Section 472.027 Fiorido Statutes and Chapter
SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. 517 Florida Administrative. Code
1825—8B" 3RD- STREET MORTH:
JACKSONMILLE BEACK, FLORIDA 32250

(904) 853-6822 FAX 853-6825
LICENSED BUSINESS NOQ. 6696

FLORIDA REGISTERED SURVEYOR No. 4707
SURVEYOR'S NOTE

H. BRUCE DURDEN, Jr.
THE SURVEY HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE AND
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AN IRDEN SURVEYING

D DU AND_MAPPING, INC., MAKE NO CERTIFICATIONS SIGNED DECEMBER 21, 2016
REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAMS OF SCALE: 1" = 20

EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—OF—WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAPS, BOUNDARY LINE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS, :

RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE

THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE

ch oF WORK ORDER NUMBER: ___ 16592 B — 89 89
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MAP SHOWING MAP OF . |
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ALLEY ORDINANCE NO. 5386 (AS CURRENTLY MONUMENTED & POSSESSED) OCEAN
VILLA REPLAT, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 12, PAGE 37 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
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LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696

SURVEYOR’S NOTEY

THE SURVEY HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT QF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE AND SIGNED ol
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AND DURDEN SURVEYING AND MAPRING, INC., MAKE NG CERTIFICATIONS 2
REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF SCALE: 1" = 20
EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—OF—WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAPS, BOUNDARY LINE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS, B

RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE.

THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED.

.#%1_ ‘
I
WORK ORDER NUMBER: 17838

B-8989
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ST A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE oo, /5-/0009%

HEARING DATE "/~

| BEACH

ﬁais form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION _

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 117x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). ' EECE EVED
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
5. Completed application. HER 20 o918
APPLICATION INFORMATION PLAN ‘
_ - A
Applicant Name: _{ (<o acr Te]ephoneh %%%%%LEJQ@@KNT

Mailing Address: 2?2 ll\A e l (%L‘(\ E-Mail:
Sax B Fl_27720

Agent Name: <k 6“ a ¥nierienen / Coole bJ 2Uellg Telephone: W

Mailing Address: _&\5 Qf(f\ A % E-Mail: ‘3&{ ﬂ\@ ia/"%m&g&l{ e ¢ \&ﬂ;‘-

lox &M €L 2727=C Cert
Landowner Name: | ( c<a Karr Telephone:
Mailing Address: ~_ Zize® alere \\ elua . E-Mail:

Naxe Bk O z775¢

Please provide the name, address and telephone nuinber for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: ZL: (2% ‘(\Afi! e\ \ 6\\!&
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): _{ o,
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the apphca‘uon of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet 1fnecessary) There D\-f A S A Se W\L The Yot 1o
wad- couLoratina ® e opaller' thean  dthe winiivu ot wize. The eydickipa
L&Pck bQ\“ bhe ('€)v\/~c\,‘f’z\ 2 ”((\ loced l&)\\'\r\ a\éc\cww to et hoot Cening. -
Cniabe & elevabiof will waatch evicting olBualioun . b J

i~

O

N Py . . . . . .. L —
Applicant’s S1gnature./ N /1; \M\léa"'\—— Date of Application: 5|\ 5‘ &
| " THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: p\b a FLOOD ZONE: >(
TN
CoDE SECTION (5): _JSecdon 3%-337 (e)()fe) for 507 It Coversse Zio 357 pmarimen.
7e_add a poo/ and par‘m Zo _an shn 104/ mm/ me,

Cri\tkﬁ'n; Lot C‘(meo}c’ =49y,

11 Nnp7™a 3R QroweT Tarvennunm T Reacu BT 29950 PLIANre FANAN 247_A721 Fav (QNAN 247_A10V7



_YARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOANO. Z §-1000 6/

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;

the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

~

Sectiﬁﬁgﬁéﬁ&tandards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria

VLR 20 snighave been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
"5 Y " "blanks on the form below.

| PLANNING & DEStanddrd - Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica- \{ es
ble to other parcels of land, structures or

buildings in the same zoning district.

nen conCormfng

Yoo cwall

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

ng "\ CO‘\AJC'OY'M! \r:i

1€ doo  ewal

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- N €5

tures, in the same zoning district. ‘o0 < MA&X

non  conform fnﬁ

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the

terms and provisions of this code would de- The Pa:(c,e/\ ot \ QJ‘J

prive the applicant of rights _corpmonly en- la b -e\ou') -]—\,\,e

joyed by other parcels of land in the same { es _(_ q

zoning district, and would work an unneces- A IV S ( q’w"«‘ = QV‘J s

sary hardship. Lor oy E)c.\r\. n both 1ot

Grant of variance is the minimum variance ayea- % wiein ] cjt_ L

that will make possible the reasonable use cutCenk de 'S To

of the parcel of land, building or strugture. ,‘{ es be (ewave & .}' ce P\a.oLJ
'4

Grant of variance will be generally con- “ -

sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, Pros 052 b wl vl

aqd policies of the comprehensive plan agd ‘[63 e CCe ox' CWY (e w \,O}'

this Code and will not adversely affect adja-

cent land. A(@\‘Mie, .

11 NORTH 3% STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 Fax (904) 247-6107




Doc # 2013244963, OR BK 16536 Page 1844, Number Pages: 1, Recorded
869/23/2013 at 12:11 PM, Ronnie Fussell CLERK CIRCUIT COURT DUVAL COUNTY
RECORDING $10.00

CIVED

TR B e

/ 8- 100058

PLANNING & D'.:VE'O?FHJJT

Name Affidavit
File No: 2013-8-35 '
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DUVAL
RE: Property Street Address 2663 Merrill Blvd

Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250
Lot 6, Block 4, Jacksonville Beach Heights, according to the map or plat thereof, as recorded in
Plat Book 11, Page(s) 40, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.
ON THIS DAY, before me the undersigned, personally appeared
Lisa Karr
Who, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that

Lisa Karr

Is one and the same person as Lisa Worsham

m/u:, Voo

152
2663 Merrill Blvd
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

Sworn to and subscribed before me on

ADZ,
Notary Printed Name N]\hn )A ch MSQ/\

My Commission Expires: f},[M /2,01“7

(Seal)
f Notary Public State of Flarida
h Dennis A Van Deusen
\% j My Commission FF 010848
(L Expires 06/14/2017

Prepared bv and Return to:




_MBC1011 CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 3/22/18

Special Notes Address Misc. Information Inquiry 09:08:11
.ocation ID/Subdivision . : 420390 *ERROR*
ARCEL NUMBER . . . . . . : 180866.0008.
R.E. NUMBER . . . . . . . : 180866—0008
.ocation address . . . . : 2662 MERRILL BLVD
’rimary related party . . : STEVENSON, SUSAN G.
’ress Enter to continue.
Code App Date Note Text
VARI BP 11/06/01 S BOA#32—-2001 APPROVED 4-3-01 FOR A REAR

YARD OF 20.19' ILO 26' REQ'D. & FOR 50%
LOT COVERAGE ILO 46% MAX TO ALLOW FOR AN
ADDITION TO AN EXISTING SINGLE FAM DWEL.

VARI BP 4/14/98 S BOA#28-98 4/7/98 MIG VAR APPROVED FOR
REAR YARD OF 26' IN LIEU OF 30'

72=Address F3=Exit F5=Al1 notes F9=Parcel notes
712=Cancel F13=Display description F16=Rel pty data F17=Subset
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MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 6, BLOCK 4, JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK
11, PAGE 40 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

! f
| LOT 5 l LOT 10
8 ¥ 3B 15 (12003" FIELD)
* %20.1 x21.8 x21- 1 2000' x22.1 222 22,
<. . ﬂ?r%? i > %220 LI - 0 10 20 40
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z A xtB. x -
Zi< 4 3 _ 1 STORY FRAME WITH VINYL 225 g6 QE . .
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S 3| 88y 3 PLAT.
2w s SEg . GARAGE FLOOR = 2417 2 3. INTERIOR ANGLES PER. FIELD SURVEY AS
L8 > E: E‘” pu CONCRETE DRIVE |3 -~ FoLLows:
D g2, 2 g 255 moner SR & A = 900820°
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0.~ © | loor | ELECTRIC gOX ) X227 . ’ (LB3672) IN A 17" PINE TREE IN SOUTH
o 0 (12013" FIELD) N\, BEACH PARK AT THE END OF HORN STREET.
| ELEVATION = 21.47 N.G.V.D. 1827
(I t l CONVERTED TO 20.37 N.A.V.D. 1988 USING
= oy & | LOT 8 CORPSCON 6.0.1, SET BENCH MARK AS
1 oT SHOWN HEREON,
oo LoT 7 B. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE IN
NI N.A.V.D. 1988 DATUM. e
: : S NASTL)
LJINV. & 17.57
' HER 20
| /8-10005F
1 ‘ PLANKNING & DEVELC PRI
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD
ZONE "X” (AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL Dg%gﬁqm pAVEDSplﬁREOET 5, MADE-FOR THE BENEFIT OF
CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS WELL AS CAN BE ‘
DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE .7
RATE MAP No. 12031C0419H, REVISED JUNE 3, ) i -
2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. i R S
: TWRICHT, P.S.M.
"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED JSURVEYOR ond MAPPER No. LS 3285
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.” DRVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
[CHECKED BY: HojAwN BY: swc Jﬂu: 2018-0196 —‘ . 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 lDATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2018 . HSHEET 1 OF



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 6, BLOCK 4, JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK
11, PAGE 40 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. ' '
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Cw I [ :
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Soimz= H b o- LoTao 1. THIS IS A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.
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x® o (120.13" FIELD) \ BEACH PARK AT THE END OF HORN STREET.
| ELEVATION = 21.47 N.G.V.D. 1927
L Y f CONVERTED TO 20.37 N.A.V.D. 1988 USING
= ey & | LOT 8 CORPSCON 6.0.1. SET BENCH MARK AS
1 LoT 7 SHOWN HEREON.
I 6. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE IN
nols : * N.A.V.D. 1988 DATUM.
o |s N —
i v R:CLE\[ED
LNV & 1757
J
| e 26 20
/¥-10005 ¥

[_ FLANNING & DEVELCPMENT

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD D-E—SOTO - STREET

ZONE "X” (AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL 50' RIGHT OF WAY PAVED PUBLIC ROAD

CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS WELL AS CAN BE
DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP No. 12031C0419H, REVISED JUNE 3, ) :
2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. i VIS

DONK. ‘W BOATWRIGHT, P.S.M.
FLORIDg LIETISURVEYOR ond MAPPER No. LS 3295
FLORIDA 11¢: SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672

., MADE -‘FOR THE BENEFIT OF

"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED

SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.” BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, lNC.

. 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 DATE:

FEBRUARY 8, 2018 J‘SHEET 1 OF 1

CHECKED BY: DRAWN BY: SWL] [FILE: 2018-0196 ]




{é‘%‘ﬁ“&”}ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo. /1100057

Thigé'form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a reg1stered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or mprovelﬁegtg_a‘aﬁﬁﬁﬁ:@ae
drawing, to scale (on 11°x17” paper or smaller).

HEARING DATE A- /- R0l %

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. MLR 20 2018

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: —_{2AJ¢ A, S v\\ Telephone: Fect-2.3¢ - 14SS

Mailing Address: _ 2900 V\. Canal Steect E-Mail: '."(LCQ\‘) ax @ mE Ccan
Jackserclle B AIN0R v

Agent Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: “ T2AV.S A . SrdlL | Telephone: _ F¢(~236 1S5

Mailing Address: ~_ 13 8U% H&:Qm& LAno ¢ LNT. 7% ACT 11 E-Mail:_ (¢ g \'Ax © vine. o+

_ alena\le B 3NN

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engmeenng architectural, economic or oth—
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: _ AL () &R¢ 2 ket Vsfand Loane.

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): ~

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach

a separate sheet if necessary). Tcetegotng. shage LoT and o0 uadh . WY Ro Pesecve.  OALTLEE S cn O
QL‘( (K‘d‘l\\; OOIC Lyt C@U escunh 30" oWk (Orwtg YR J:jwa rWJ o ﬁrnn‘r\f» ]w—c\ Qo/ w“\\.»\( ‘/56 ]7@

(=N _roec Ar:()’ Do Yo \\)chﬂ(u\m‘é\nﬂof Q\\JCWA(R . Q(’C,U""WLS Ao Cﬂﬁrcu’kk Fcn(‘ Q‘\' RMKM_Q X~

J ]
(rnath /w-rb\ do 20! 4,\ MMQ_O_A_\_M
Applicant’s Signature: O ) s Date of Application: 3~2¢ /8
NN
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Q\S - ﬁr FLOCD ZONE: @ {:

CODE SECTION (s): _Jechon 34-336(€)(1)C3 for a rear vard sethack of /o0’ zeo 30" and
(e)dNe for 427 Jot cover ZL0 35% for constroetion pfa new 4/%' de Faneily a/ae{[/y'

11 NoRTH 3R QTRrET TACKNNVITTE REACH FT.37740 Prunnm (QNAY 247-A721 Fav (QNAN 2477_A107T




i,

'VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS  BOA No. /8- 100057

Séction 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be

contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;

v the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard - Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No |
Sp§cial conditioqs and circumstances exist TQREGCULAL SHWDE
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica- | j £< ot e Lov

ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions donot | -
result from the actions of the applicant. RECEIVED

YES

!y o} Anen
f\lHﬂ LG Uy

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied FLANNING & DEVELCPI%?
by the comprehensive plan and this code to i

other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- 3 £ g
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same \LjE S
zoning district, and would work an unneces- “

sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure. \(_j r S

‘Grant of variance will be generally con- [RE= Hael S0cten Wik ool
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, — v '
and policies of the comprehensive plan and \Lj t S NiChor s and ¥ (x’zd Agree
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- :

cent land. LAl cor “eqoe st

11 NORTH 3% STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107







MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF
LOT 8§

PRESERVE at WATERWAY ISLAND
As RECORDED IN PLAT Book 07 pages 14,15and 16 o 1ue cyprent pusLIc RECORDS OF
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

IENSH SHOWN HEREON TO THE
PROPERTY S) ARE SHOWN TG THE
FOUNDATION IE STRUCTURE,

THE BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES SHOWN
HEREON WERE PROVIDED TO THIS FIRM BY
THE

BUILDER, AND WERE NOT VERIFIED TO
BE ACCURATE BY THIS FIRM.

SURVEYOR'S COMMENTS REGARDING THE TITLE COMMITMENT

PREPARED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, FILE No.
20803271906, MITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF DECEMBER 01, 2014 ot 8:00 a.m.
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS SUBJECT T0:

{TEM No. 12: P.B. 67, PAGES 14-16 (RESTRICTIONS, DEDICATIONS, CONDITIONS,
RESERVATIONS EASEMENTS AND OTHER MATTERS SHOWN ON THE PLAT)

1TEM No. 13: O.R. BOOK 16778, PAGE 1399 (DECLARATION OF COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS & EASEMENTS)

S~ ITEM No. 14: O.R. BOOK 14791, PAGE 1984 (EASEMENT GRANTED TO CITY OF
JACKSONVILLE BEACH), DOES NOT AFFECT THIS LOT AND CAN BE REMOVED
<< \ \ FROM THE TITLE COMMITMENT.

5’ B.E.S. ELECTRIC THE RECORDING INFORMATION SHOWN ON [THE TITLE COMMITMENT IS INCORRECT
EASEMENT STLL. IT'S LISTED AS O.R. BOOK 14971 ,‘*

, AND SHOULD BE O.R. BOOK 14791, SEE
SAME COMMENT BY THIS FIRM, UPON LASF RECIEY.
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